The item numbered 1) following the second paragraph of Subsection C in ARTICLE VI, 
COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT is deleted in its entirety and the following is inserted in 
lieu thereof:

“1)  Kinderlou Clyattville Road Paving and Drainage Improvements, P.I. 0016278:  
FOUR MILLION FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 
($4,550,000.00)”

2. All terms and conditions of the Original Contract, dated April 25, 2022, shall remain in 
full force and effect, except as modified, changed, or amended by this Supplemental 
Agreement Number 1.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so